e-bikes, in perpetuity for use by the public and residents of the City of Olympia; and 

WHEREAS, the City’s purchase of the Property is contingent upon the receipt of donation funding from 
The Angela J. Bowen Conservancy Foundation, a Washington nonprofit corporation (“AJBCF”) in the sum 
of One Million Four Hundred Fifty Thousand and 00/Dollars ($1,450,000.00); and 

WHEREAS, AJBCF will donate the funds to the City of Olympia to purchase the Property contingent upon 
the Parties execution and recording of a Declaration of Conservation Restrictions (“Declaration) wherein 
AJBCF will act as Declarant.  The Declaration will provide that the Property shall be retained in

[...]

AJBCF also reserves park naming rights for the Property, subject to Olympia City Council 
approval; and 

WHEREAS, the City and the Estate have negotiated terms and conditions for the City’s purchase of the 
Property; and 

WHEREAS, the Olympia City Council hereby accepts the terms, among others, to purchase the Property 
for Two Million Nine Hundred Thousand Dollars and 00/100 Cents ($2,900,000.00) U.S.;  

NOW, THEREFORE, THE OLYMPIA CITY COUNCIL DOES HEREBY RESOLVE as follows: 

1. The Olympia City Council hereby approves the Real Estate Purchase and Sale Agreement between 

the City of Olympia as Buyer and the Estate of Margaret E. Long as Seller for property consisting of